

## Legislation Details (With Text)

onsent Calendar 25/2019 engstorff Park Communit reement	Status: In control: ty Center, Construct	Agenda Ready City Council ion, Project 17-32-Authorize F	Professional Services
ngstorff Park Communit		-	Professional Services
ngstorff Park Communit	ty Center, Construct	ion, Project 17-32-Authorize F	Professional Services
•	ty Center, Construct	ion, Project 17-32-Authorize F	Professional Services
Council Report, 2. ATT <sup>2</sup>	1 - Cumming Scope	of Work and Fees	
. Action By	A	ction	Result
City Council			
	Action By City Council	Action By A City Council	

## Rengstorff Park Community Center, Construction, Project 17-32-Authorize Professional Services Agreement

Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional services agreement with Cumming Construction Management, Inc. for Rengstorff Park Community Center, Construction, Project 17-32, for a total not-to-exceed fee of \$100,000.